
Sr.No. Particular 

0 

03 

04 

05 

07 

09 

10 

11 

17 

Date: 

Name of the Mentor 

Date of Birth 

Address 

Tel No. / Mob. No. 

Email ID 

Date : 

Nationality 

documentary proof) 

Qualification in details (Attach 

Information of Director of Training Centre 
It shall be verified by the Head of the concerned Training Centre 

Teaching experience / Medical : 

Professional experience / 
Consultant / Mentor 

(Attached document proof with 
Signature of Head of the Institute. 

Present Appointment 

Publications (List & Proof) 

Post Graduate Teaching experience 

(attach documentary evidence) 

Any other relevant information 

For the use of affiliated Training Centre: 

Sign & Stamp 
Head of the Department 

Information to be filled 

Dr. Roysuneel V. Patankar 

26/07/1965 
151/3, Tushar, 14" Road, Chembur, Murmbai 400071 
9820075254 

roypatankar@pmail.com 
Indian 

FICS, FMAS, FIAGES, FRCS (Glasg), FALS, FRCS(Ed), PhD 

(Gasro, UK), FCLS 
Asstt. Professor-General Surgery at K.J.Somaiya Medical 

College & Research Centre 01/06/2 002 to 25/07/2007 

General Surgeon since 1991 and 
Consultant G.l. & Lapl. Surgeon since 1993 

Director, Surgical Services, Zen Multispeciality Hospital & Zer 
Multispeciality Hospital Annexe. 
CV attached 

I have verified the eligibility of the above Director as per the criteria of eligibility prescribed by the University vide 
clause No.7 of the University Direction No.05/2017 (amended) 

Asstt. Professor-General Surgery at K.J. Somaiya Medica 
College & Research Centre 01/06/2002 to 25/07/2007 

ANNEXURE "E 

cialr 

Zen 
Reg No. 

887640292 

Sign & Stamp 

Name & Sign of Director 

Director of Training Centre 

Date 

Training Centre Round Seal 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

