

**Information of Director of Training Centre**  
 It shall be verified by the Head of the concerned Training Centre

Sr.No.	Particular	Information to be filled
01	Name of the Mentor	: Dr. Roysuneel V. Patankar
02	Date of Birth	: 26/07/1965
03	Address	: 151/3, Tushar, 14 <sup>th</sup> Road, Chembur, Mumbai 400071
04	Tel No. / Mob. No.	: 9820075254
05	Email ID	: roypatankar@gmail.com
06	Nationality	: Indian
07	Qualification in details (Attach documentary proof)	: FICS, FMAS, FIAGES, FRCS (Glasg), FALS, FRCS(Ed), PhD (Gasro,UK), FCLS
	Teaching experience / Medical : Professional experience / Consultant / Mentor (Attached document proof with signature of Head of the Institute.	: Asstt. Professor-General Surgery at K.J.Somaiya Medical College & Research Centre 01/06/2002 to 25/07/2007. General Surgeon since 1991 and Consultant G.I. & Lapl. Surgeon since 1993
09	Present Appointment	: Director, Surgical Services, Zen Multispeciality Hospital & Zen Multispeciality Hospital Annexe.
10	Publications (List & Proof)	: CV attached
11	Post Graduate Teaching experience (attach documentary evidence)	: Asstt. Professor-General Surgery at K.J. Somaiya Medical College & Research Centre 01/06/2002 to 25/07/2007 --
12	Any other relevant information	

Date : 18/11/25



Name &amp; Sign of Director


**For the use of affiliated Training Centre :**

I have verified the eligibility of the above Director as per the criteria of eligibility prescribed by the University vide clause No.7 of the University Direction No.05/2017 (amended)

Sign & Stamp  
Head of the Department

Date : 18/11/25



Sign & Stamp  
Director of Training Centre

Date : 18/11/25

Training Centre Round Seal